

California Literary Agent Announces International Deal for Famed Rock Photographer

London publisher, Omnibus Signs Baron Wolman, Famed First Chief Photographer of Rolling Stone for U.K. edition and a U.S. co-edition with Overlook in New York.

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, USA, June 26, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- San Francisco Bay Area, California. The Peter Beren Agency (www.Peterberen.com), a boutique literary agency located in Point Richmond in Northern California and founded by the former Publisher of Sierra Club Books, announced a new international book deal today on behalf of Baron Wolman, Rolling Stone Magazine's famed First Chief Photographer.



(c) 2017, Baron Wolman. All Rights Reserved.

Classic Rock Instagrams, featuring more than 200 photographs in black-and-white and color of candid and performance shots of dead and living Rock Music Artists and Icons like Janis Joplin, Jimi Hendrix, George Harrison, Jim Morrison, Jerry Garcia, Mick Jagger and many more from the lens of this modern-day master, are re-imagined as Instagrams, and paired with pithy, personal remembrances celebrating their lives and work.

Due to be released in Fall 2018 by London-based Omnibus Press, a division of Music Sales Limited, the U.K. Edition is accompanied by a North American Edition to be published by New York-based Overlook, founded by the distinguished American publisher, Peter Mayer.

Other clients of The Peter Beren Agency include iconic nature photographers Art Wolfe (The Earth Is My Witness) and Frans Lanting (Into Africa). Lanting's Into Africa exhibit is currently on display at the Smithsonian Institutions in Washington, D.C. in a show jointly produced by the World Wildlife Fund (WWF) and the U.S. National Geographic Society. The Agency's clients also include epic illustrator, Jack Katz, creator of the First Kingdom Saga, a work that some regard as the world's first graphic novel and published by the U.K.'s TITAN Comics.

Peter Beren The Peter Beren Agency 510-821-5539 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the

company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.